## Albany State University DeKalb County Area Alumni Chapter

Celebrating 36 Years of Service!

By joining our association, you are actively supporting our mission as we continue providing scholarship funds to Georgia students attending Albany State University.

Join by visiting: www.asuramsdekalb.com

## THANKS FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

The DeKalb County Alumni Chapter of the Albany State University National Alumni Association has made substantial accomplishments over the past years.

Just to name a few:

- 2012-2013 Chapter of the Year (Gold)
- Numerous scholarships awarded to incoming freshmen (Minimum \$1000)
- Meals to ASU Marching Band
- Gifts to ASU Athletic Auxiliaries
- Donations to shelters and local Schools
- Campus Visitations for potential incoming freshmen
- Numerous awards for Outstanding Community Services
- Scholarship Book Awards
- Student Recruitment Fairs
- Holiday Luncheon for Officers of South DeKalb Police Precinct
- Assist ASU Students to achieve the goal of "Potential Realized"

www.asuramsdekalb.com



#### Albany State University DeKalb County Alumni Association

# Membership Brochure

Meeting Time/Location: 2nd Saturday Each Month 10:30 am Location: TBA You are invited to become a member or supporter of the DeKalb County Area Alumni Chapter of Albany State University. We are a growing and active chapter whose purpose is to assist ASU students in realizing and achieving their potential.

Chapter meetings are held each Second Saturday at 10:30 am. Our fiscal year runs from July—June.

If you would like to become a member or supporter, please contact any member and send your contribution using one of the options listed below.

Option 1: Mail Payment Thomas Greene Treasurer/ASU DeKalb PO Box 370074 Decatur, GA 30037

> Make check payable to: ASU DeKalb Alumni Chapter

#### Option 2: Online Payment www.asuramsdekalb.com

\*To make online payments, login as a member and proceed.



DeKalb County Alumni Chapter

### MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS

Member: Any Albany State Graduate/Attendee

> Associate Member: Any person affiliated with Albany State University National Alumni Association

#### **MEMBERSHIP CONTRIBUTIONS:**

- Local Contribution: \$50.00
- National Contribution: \$75.00

#### COMMITTEES:

Fundraising \_\_\_\_ Membership \_\_\_\_ Public Relations \_\_\_\_ Recruitment \_\_\_\_ Scholarship \_\_\_\_ Social \_\_\_\_ Tailgate \_\_\_\_

# ASU DeKalb Alumni

# 2015-2016 Officers

Maria Boynton President

**TaKeshia Thomas** Vice President

Angela Arnold Secretary

**Barbara Butler** Corresponding Secretary

> Thomas Greene Treasurer

Loretta Johnson Financial Secretary

Joel Youngblood Parliamentarian

Michelle Jones Chaplain

Tamara Nelson Immediate Past President

> **Debra Dixon** *Membership Chair*